
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013693-2021 

Contract

Provision of a Microfluidic biofilm analysis system

Public Health England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-013693

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a9de  

Published 16 June 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Public Health England

Manor Farm Road, Porton Down

Salisbury

SP2 0QT

Email

Aysel.sarzosa@phe.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2076548000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013693-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013693-2021
mailto:Aysel.sarzosa@phe.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/public-health-england

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/public-health-england


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of a Microfluidic biofilm analysis system

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Public Health England (PHE) has awarded a contract to Fluxion Biosciences for the provision
of a microfluidic biofilm analysis system with an integrated microscope and software for the
Technology Development Group (TDG) at Porton.

The contract length is for a period of 5 years with 2 possible extensions of 12 months each (5
years +1 year +1 year).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £275,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

Purchase of a microfluidic biofilm analysis system with an integrated microscope and
software, will also include delivery, training, warranty, maintenance and associated
accessories and consumables.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Specification of requirement - Technical / Weighting: 46

Quality criterion - Name: Specification of requirement - Training and Commissioning /
Weighting: 8

Quality criterion - Name: Specification of requirement - After Sales Service / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Specification of requirement - Social Value, Environmental and
Sustainability / Weighting: 16

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-008813

/Notice/008813-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fluxion Biosciences

California

Country

United States

NUTS code

US - United States

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £275,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Health England

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Public Health England

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Public Health England

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-20T09:22:16+0100
	TCPDF




